admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 30 6 2018-19 0 2021-22 6 4 410000(Four Lakh Ten
Thousand)

1

2018-19 30 3 2019-20 0 2022-23 3 2 430000(Four Lakh
Thirty Thousand)

0

2019-20 30 0 2020-21 4 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 157416 (One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Sixteen)

74437 (Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven) 56262 (Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2146031 (Twenty One Lakh Fourty Six Thousand Thirty One) 1228223 (Twelve Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty Three)

316223 (Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Three)

Studios 1946582 (Nineteen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred
Eighty Two )

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1561362 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty One thousand Three Hundred
Sixty Two)

500477 (Five Lakh Four Hundred Seventy Seven) 282998 (Two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety
Eight )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 11622062 (One Crore Sixteen Lakh Twenty  Two Thousand
Sixty Two)

12130349 (One Crore Twenty One Lakh Thirty Thousand
Three Hundred Forty Nine)

6849584 (Sixty Eight Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Eighty Four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13978772 (One Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Seventy Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two)

1234297 (Twelve Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety Seven)

736518 (Seven Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred
Eighteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2488504 (Twenty four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five
Hundred four)

9721771 (Ninety Seven Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy One)

4439931 (Forty Four Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty One)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 2 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 100000 2564000 0

Amount Received in Words One Lakh Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Four Thousands Zero